The Department of the Attorney General, State of 

Hawaii, has awarded a grant to the Department of Police, County of Maui, 

(Project Number 16-WR-06), attached hereto and incorporated herein by 

reference as Exhibit "1", for the term April 1, 2018 through March 1, 2019, in 

the amount of FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS 

($55,380), as set forth in Exhibit "A" to Exhibit "1". The County of Maui is 

required to provide an Agency Match of EIGHTEEN THOUSAND FOUR 

HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS ($18,460), which was provided in the Fiscal Year 

2019 Budget for the Department of Police. 

Section 2.20.020, Maui County Code, provides that, unless authorized by 

ordinance, the Mayor shall not enter into any intergovernmental agreement or 

any amendment thereto which places a financial obligation upon the county or

[...]

Grantee, title to any personal property purchased or acquired 

with funds received under this Contract shall vest in Agency and 

such personal property shall be delivered to the Agency in good 

working order upon expiration or sooner termination of this 

Contract. 

15. Grantee shall ensure that Eighteen Thousand 

Four hundred Sixty dollars ($18,460.00) are available as 

matching funds to provide the services under this Contract. 

Grantee shall maintain records which clearly and accurately show 

the source, amount and the timing of match contributions. If, 

at the end of the Contract period, Agency determines that

[...]

specifically focusing on enhanced reporting, offender prosecution and counselling for the victims 
of sexual assaults. 

Objective: 

1. To improve community engagement and outreach to victims of sexual assault by providing 
information about reporting and services to at least 200 people. 

2. To enhance at least 80% of the three hundred and fifty-five (355) Maui County police 
officers', eight (8) Maui County prosecutors', and four ( 4) victim service providers' understanding 
of and response to victims of sexual assault through local and national trainings. 

3. To improve evidence collection and evidence data storage.